© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/25/16
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Multipulse™ SIDACs
Kxxx1G Series
Description
The Multipulse™ SIDAC is a voltage switch used in Metal-

Teccor® brand Thyristors
Multipulse™ SIDACs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K 220 1 G RP
SERIES
K:  Sidac
VOLTAGE
220: 200 to 230V
240: 220 to 250V
250: 240 to 280V
360: 340 to 380V
CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1:  Multipulse™
DEVICE PACKAGE
G: DO-15
PACKAGING OPTIONS
Blank:  Bulk
RP:  Tape and Reel
Kxxx1G
YMXXX®
DO-15
DO-15 Embossed Carrier RP Specifications
3.15 (80.0) TYP
DO-15
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed0.252
(6.4)
0.898
(22.8)
0.197
(5.0)
2.063
(52.4)
10.0 - 14.0
(254.0 - 356.0)
Meets all EIA RS-29-6 Standards
Packing Options